[image: image1.emf]City of Dania Beach

Department of Public Services



100 West Dania Beach Blvd ∙ Dania Beach, FL 33004 ∙ (954) 924-3741 ∙ (954) - 923-1109 (fax)


TO:                Mayor C. K. McElyea



Vice Mayor Anne Castro 

Commissioner Robert Anton 

Commissioner Walter Duke

Commissioner Bobbie Grace

FROM:
Robert Baldwin, City Manager

BY:

Dominic F. Orlando, P.E., Public Services Director

BY:

Leo Williams, Public Works Superintendent

Date:

February 15, 2011
RE:
Approval of Change Order No. 2 to Oasis Project (SW 3rd Avenue) – Neighborhood Improvements
Introduction and Background

December 14, 2010, the City Commission approved a Neighborhood Improvements Project with Straightline Engineering Group, for the neighborhood improvements on SW 3rd Avenue in the amount of One Hundred Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($106,750.00).  During construction work was modified to address ADA requirements and to include stormwater drainage storage/retention under pavers.  These modifications resulted in a net additional cost of $21,810.00 (Change Order No. 1).  Work was expedited to meet January 31, 2011 completion date and Change Order No. 1 was approved and signed by the City Manager on February 14, 2011.
Additional requests were made by residents prior to completion; however due to the additional cost it was determined that the requested work, Change Order No. 2 would need to be presented to the City Commission for approval.  Change Order No. 2 is in the amount of $19,633.00. The locations and amounts for the additional work requested are as follows:

1. 1403 SW 3rd  Avenue




$4,664.00

2. 1502 SW 3rd  Avenue




$7,164.00

3. 273 SW 15th Street





$4,110.00

Additional Requests Total




          $15,938.00

4. Decorative Street Name Signs and Poles


$3,695.00

                       Change Order No. 2 Total
                       $19,633.00
Staff recommends approval of Change Order No. 2 in the amount of $19,633.00.
Recommendation

It is recommended that the City Commission approve the attached Change Order No. 2 to Straightline Engineering Group in the amount of $19,633.00 and authorize the City Manager to execute same.   

NF Water Plant Change Order No. 1
7-20-10
      
   Page 2

[image: image2.png]Pania
Beach
s



_1142257348

